

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 104  
LETTING DATE : 03/18/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08104  
DISTRICT : S1  
CONTRACT TIME : 05/19/09 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : GLOUCESTER

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
ROUTE 55 SOUTH OF LEONARD CAKE ROAD TO SOUTH OF LAMBS ROAD  
RESURFACING MILE POST 40 TO MILEPOST 51 NB & SB  
FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP, ELK TOWNSHIP AND CLAYTON BOROUGH  
GLOUCESTER COUNTY

RURAL

PROJECT(S) : STATE

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	T7206 TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES INC	\$ 9,963,663.66	100.0000%
2	A7242 ARAWAK PAVING CO INC	\$ 10,366,000.00	104.0380%
3	S6836 SOUTH STATE INC	\$ 10,985,656.75	110.2572%
4	S8297 A.E. STONE	\$ 10,986,000.00	110.2606%
5	G5094 GLASGOW INC	\$ 11,747,088.10	117.8993%
	I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	IRREGULAR	

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) T7206 TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES INC		( 2 ) A7242 ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		( 3 ) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0001 020011C21E PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.000 LS	40500.00000	40500.00	55862.24000	55862.24	50000.00000	50000.00
0002 020011D21C FINAL CLEANUP	1.000 LS	1.00000	1.00	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0003 020011E21C CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.000 LS	6500.00000	6500.00	1.00000	1.00	100.00000	100.00
0007 020011F21D FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000 LS	77800.00000	77800.00	77800.00000	77800.00	77800.00000	77800.00
0010 020011H21C PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1.000 LS	8000.00000	8000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	100.00000	100.00
0011 020011H21D MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS	54979.00000	54979.00	555000.00000	555000.00	430000.00000	430000.00
0012 020012A21C CLEARING SITE	1.000 LS	2000.00000	2000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	100.00000	100.00
0013 020012B25N MILLING, 2" VARIABLE DEPTH	503866.000 SY	1.60000	806185.60	1.00000	503866.00	1.35000	680219.10
0014 020012B50G SAWCUTTING	1278.000 LF	1.00000	1278.00	0.01000	12.78	0.10000	127.80
0015 020012D03A BORROW EXCAVATION, ZONE 3	366.000 CY	10.00000	3660.00	0.01000	3.66	40.00000	14640.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 104  
LETTING DATE : 03/18/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08104  
DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : GLOUCESTER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) T7206 TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES INC		( 2 ) A7242 ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		( 3 ) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0016 020012L05A SILT FENCE	600.000	LF	0.01000	6.00	0.01000	6.00	3.00000	1800.00
0017 020012L22C INLET FILTERS	122.000	U	0.01000	1.22	0.01000	1.22	10.00000	1220.00
0018 020012L25J OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT	2.000	U	1.00000	2.00	400.00000	800.00	150.00000	300.00
0019 020014B21D BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCH	230.000	T	0.01000	2.30	0.01000	2.30	0.01000	2.30
0020 020014D02J CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	223.000	U	50.00000	11150.00	50.00000	11150.00	125.00000	27875.00
0021 020014D21C TACK COAT	52910.000	GAL	0.01000	529.10	0.01000	529.10	0.01000	529.10
0022 020014D21E ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000	LS	254900.00000	254900.00	254900.00000	254900.00	254900.00000	254900.00
0023 020014D23F POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	377333.000	LF	0.01000	3773.33	0.01000	3773.33	0.01000	3773.33
0024 020014F02A SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5H76 SURFACE COURSE	77414.000	T	51.00000	3948114.00	55.00000	4257770.00	56.00000	4335184.00
0025 020014F07B SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M76 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	56423.000	T	51.00000	2877573.00	55.00000	3103265.00	65.00000	3667495.00
0026 020016C41I EXTENSION FRAMES FOR EXISTING INLETS	15.000	U	175.00000	2625.00	200.00000	3000.00	300.00000	4500.00
0027 020016L12C SLOTTED GUIDE RAIL TERMINALS	34.000	U	2500.00000	85000.00	2300.00000	78200.00	2100.00000	71400.00
0028 020016L15R REMOVAL OF GUIDE RAIL	37375.000	LF	1.00000	37375.00	0.75000	28031.25	0.67000	25041.25
0029 020016L21B BEAM GUIDE RAIL	37512.000	LF	16.00000	600192.00	17.00000	637704.00	16.05000	602067.60
0030 020016L41C BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGES	22.000	U	850.00000	18700.00	700.00000	15400.00	650.00000	14300.00
0031 020016L50C TELESCOPING GUIDE RAIL END TERMINALS	19.000	U	4750.00000	90250.00	4000.00000	76000.00	3600.00000	68400.00
0032 020016Q06T TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS	2000.000	HOURL	0.01000	20.00	0.01000	20.00	0.01000	20.00
0033 020016Q10F CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1685.000	SF	8.60000	14491.00	6.00000	10110.00	0.01000	16.85
0034 020016Q20K TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS	3.000	U	1.00000	3.00	0.01000	0.03	500.00000	1500.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 03/19/08  
PAGE : 104 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 104  
LETTING DATE : 03/18/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08104  
DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : GLOUCESTER

SET-ASIDE :

( 1 ) T7206

( 2 ) A7242

( 3 ) S6836

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION			TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES INC		ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		SOUTH STATE INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0035	020016Q21D	784.000 U	0.01000	7.84	0.01000	7.84	0.01000	7.84
DRUMS								
0036	020016Q22B	102.000 U	50.00000	5100.00	0.01000	1.02	0.01000	1.02
BREAKAWAY BARRICADES								
0037	020016Q24E	1.000 U	750.00000	750.00	800.00000	800.00	750.00000	750.00
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGNS, 4' X 8'								
0038	020016Q24I	4.000 U	1.00000	4.00	0.01000	0.04	0.01000	0.04
ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' X 8'								
0040	020016Q31D	784.000 U	0.01000	7.84	0.01000	7.84	0.01000	7.84
TRAFFIC CONES								
0041	020016Q32P	21251.000 LF	0.01000	212.51	0.01000	212.51	0.10000	2125.10
REMOVABLE WET WEATHER PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE								
0042	020016Q60E	4.000 U	1.00000	4.00	0.01000	0.04	100.00000	400.00
VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS								
0043	020016R11C	300800.000 LF	0.21000	63168.00	0.17000	51136.00	0.17000	51136.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES								
0044	020016R11F	3476.000 U	23.50000	81686.00	23.00000	79948.00	22.90000	79600.40
TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL WHITE PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS								
0045	020016R11G	213037.000 LF	0.21000	44737.77	0.15000	31955.55	0.15000	31955.55
RUMBLE STRIP								
0046	020016R21F	1485.000 U	23.75000	35268.75	23.00000	34155.00	22.90000	34006.50
TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL AMBER PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS								
0047	020016R22C	283000.000 LF	0.30000	84900.00	0.23000	65090.00	0.23000	65090.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN								
0048	020016R22D	17800.000 LF	0.45000	8010.00	0.50000	8900.00	0.50000	8900.00
TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC								
0049	020016R30E	4961.000 U	1.00000	4961.00	2.00000	9922.00	2.00000	9922.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT REFLECTORS AND CASTINGS								
0050	020018G21C	230789.000 LF	0.95000	219249.55	0.01000	2307.89	0.02000	4615.78
TURF REPAIR STRIP								
0051	020018N06B	3146.000 T	92.75000	291791.50	87.00000	273702.00	85.00000	267410.00
NON-VEGETATIVE SURFACE, PERMEABLE ASPHALT								

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 03/19/08

PAGE : 104 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 104  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08104  
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : GLOUCESTER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION			( 1 ) T7206 TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES INC		( 2 ) A7242 ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		( 3 ) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0052	020012B21P	9096.000 SY	1.50000	13644.00	1.00000	9096.00	2.00000	18192.00
PROFILE MILLING								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	9,799,113.31	\$	10,250,949.64	\$	10,908,531.40

SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING									
0004	020011E21E	1.000	U	32000.00000	32000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	75.00000	75.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE A SET-UP									
0005	020011E21F	15.000	MO	2500.00000	37500.00	1500.00000	22500.00	500.00000	7500.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE A MAINTENANCE									
0006	020011E31G	1.000	LS	3750.00000	3750.00	3750.00000	3750.00	3750.00000	3750.00
TELEPHONE SERVICE									
0009	020011G21D	1.000	LS	63800.00000	63800.00	63800.00000	63800.00	63800.00000	63800.00
TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT									
0039	020016Q30A	35.000	HOUR	0.01000	0.35	0.01000	0.35	0.01000	0.35
EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE									
SECTION TOTALS				\$	137,050.35	\$	115,050.35	\$	75,125.35

SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)									
0008	020011G13I	1.000	LS	27500.00000	27500.00	0.01000	0.01	2000.00000	2000.00
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE									
SECTION TOTALS				\$	27,500.00	\$	0.01	\$	2,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$	9,963,663.66	\$	10,366,000.00	\$	10,985,656.75

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 03/19/08  
PAGE : 104 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 104  
LETTING DATE : 03/18/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08104  
DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : GLOUCESTER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) S8297 A.E. STONE		( 5 ) G5094 GLASGOW INC		( )	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001	020011C21E	1.000	LS	44000.00000	44000.00	31100.00000	31100.00	
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND								
0002	020011D21C	1.000	LS	5000.00000	5000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	
FINAL CLEANUP								
0003	020011E21C	1.000	LS	5000.00000	5000.00	5500.00000	5500.00	
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT								
0007	020011F21D	1.000	LS	77800.00000	77800.00	77800.00000	77800.00	
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
0010	020011H21C	1.000	LS	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	
PROGRESS SCHEDULE								
0011	020011H21D	1.000	LS	560000.00000	560000.00	419200.00000	419200.00	
MOBILIZATION								
0012	020012A21C	1.000	LS	75000.00000	75000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	
CLEARING SITE								
0013	020012B25N	503866.000	SY	2.25000	1133698.50	1.76000	886804.16	
MILLING, 2" VARIABLE DEPTH								
0014	020012B50G	1278.000	LF	0.01000	12.78	1.50000	1917.00	
SAWCUTTING								
0015	020012D03A	366.000	CY	1.00000	366.00	1.00000	366.00	
BORROW EXCAVATION, ZONE 3								

0016	020012L05A	600.000	LF	2.00000	1200.00	1.00000	600.00
	SILT FENCE						
0017	020012L22C	122.000	U	10.00000	1220.00	1.00000	122.00
	INLET FILTERS						
0018	020012L25J	2.000	U	500.00000	1000.00	400.00000	800.00
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT						
0019	020014B21D	230.000	T	1.00000	230.00	1.00000	230.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCH						
0020	020014D02J	223.000	U	75.00000	16725.00	81.00000	18063.00
	CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT						
0021	020014D21C	52910.000	GAL	0.01000	529.10	0.01000	529.10
	TACK COAT						
0022	020014D21E	1.000	LS	254900.00000	254900.00	254900.00000	254900.00
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
0023	020014D23F	377333.000	LF	0.01000	3773.33	0.01000	3773.33
	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE						
0024	020014F02A	77414.000	T	50.00000	3870700.00	58.90000	4559684.60
	SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5H76						
	SURFACE COURSE						

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 03/19/08  
PAGE : 104 -6

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 104  
LETTING DATE : 03/18/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08104  
DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : GLOUCESTER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) S8297 A.E. STONE		( 5 ) G5094 GLASGOW INC		( )	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0025 020014F07B SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M76 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	56423.000	T	55.00000	3103265.00	62.30000	3515152.90		
0026 020016C41I EXTENSION FRAMES FOR EXISTING INLETS	15.000	U	250.00000	3750.00	225.00000	3375.00		
0027 020016L12C SLOTTED GUIDE RAIL TERMINALS	34.000	U	2500.00000	85000.00	2400.00000	81600.00		
0028 020016L15R REMOVAL OF GUIDE RAIL	37375.000	LF	1.00000	37375.00	1.00000	37375.00		
0029 020016L21B BEAM GUIDE RAIL	37512.000	LF	16.00000	600192.00	18.00000	675216.00		
0030 020016L41C BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGES	22.000	U	1000.00000	22000.00	700.00000	15400.00		
0031 020016L50C TELESCOPING GUIDE RAIL END TERMINALS	19.000	U	5000.00000	95000.00	4400.00000	83600.00		
0032 020016Q06T TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS	2000.000	HOURL	0.01000	20.00	0.01000	20.00		
0033 020016Q10F CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1685.000	SF	10.00000	16850.00	10.00000	16850.00		
0034 020016Q20K TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS	3.000	U	1000.00000	3000.00	5000.00000	15000.00		
0035 020016Q21D DRUMS	784.000	U	0.01000	7.84	0.01000	7.84		
0036 020016Q22B BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	102.000	U	0.01000	1.02	0.01000	1.02		
0037 020016Q24E	1.000	U	5000.00000	5000.00	1200.00000	1200.00		

CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGNS, 4' X 8'							
0038	020016Q24I	4.000	U	100.00000	400.00	3500.00000	14000.00
ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' X 8'							
0040	020016Q31D	784.000	U	0.01000	7.84	0.01000	7.84
TRAFFIC CONES							
0041	020016Q32P	21251.000	LF	0.50000	10625.50	0.65000	13813.15
REMOVABLE WET WEATHER PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE							
0042	020016Q60E	4.000	U	500.00000	2000.00	2600.00000	10400.00
VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS							
0043	020016R11C	300800.000	LF	0.20000	60160.00	0.17000	51136.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES							

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 03/19/08  
PAGE : 104 -7

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 104  
LETTING DATE : 03/18/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08104  
DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : GLOUCESTER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 4 ) S8297 A.E. STONE		( 5 ) G5094 GLASGOW INC		( )	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0044 020016R11F TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL WHITE PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS	3476.000 U	25.00000	86900.00	22.90000	79600.40		
0045 020016R11G RUMBLE STRIP	213037.000 LF	0.30000	63911.10	0.25000	53259.25		
0046 020016R21F TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL AMBER PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS	1485.000 U	50.00000	74250.00	22.90000	34006.50		
0047 020016R22C TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN	283000.000 LF	0.25000	70750.00	0.23000	65090.00		
0048 020016R22D TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	17800.000 LF	0.50000	8900.00	0.50000	8900.00		
0049 020016R30E REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT REFLECTORS AND CASTINGS	4961.000 U	10.00000	49610.00	2.50000	12402.50		
0050 020018G21C TURF REPAIR STRIP	230789.000 LF	0.50000	115394.50	0.95000	219249.55		
0051 020018N06B NON-VEGETATIVE SURFACE, PERMEABLE ASPHALT	3146.000 T	85.00000	267410.00	87.00000	273702.00		
0052 020012B21P PROFILE MILLING	9096.000 SY	2.25000	20466.00	1.76000	16008.96		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	10,858,400.51	\$	11,588,763.10	\$	
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING							
0004 020011E21E FIELD OFFICE TYPE A SET-UP	1.000 U	49999.49000	49999.49	35000.00000	35000.00		
0005 020011E21F FIELD OFFICE TYPE A MAINTENANCE	15.000 MO	1.00000	15.00	2250.00000	33750.00		
0006 020011E31G TELEPHONE SERVICE	1.000 LS	3750.00000	3750.00	3750.00000	3750.00		

0009 020011G21D	1.000	LS	63800.00000	63800.00	63800.00000	63800.00
TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT						
0039 020016Q30A	35.000	HOUR	1.00000	35.00	75.00000	2625.00
EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE						
SECTION TOTALS			\$	117,599.49	\$	138,925.00

SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 03/19/08  
PAGE : 104 -8

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 104  
LETTING DATE : 03/18/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08104  
DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : GLOUCESTER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 4 ) S8297 A.E. STONE		( 5 ) G5094 GLASGOW INC		( )	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0008 020011G13I OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000 LS	10000.00000	10000.00	19400.00000	19400.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	10,000.00	\$	19,400.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	10,986,000.00	\$	11,747,088.10	\$	

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,